Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES,	
INC.	
	Name: INVENSAS CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): April 26, 2011	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached? Yes X No	·
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	CH. SAN IOSE
Government Interest Assignment	City: SAN JOSE
	State: CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/011,606 13/079,486	
13073,400	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dustin J. Frieldland	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
The state of the s	7. Tour 186 (5) CFR 1.21(1) d 5.41) \$\square \qu
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; TIPI 3.0-129 CIP III DIV	Authorized to be charged by credit card
TIPI 3.0-129 II CON CON	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6373	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: dfriedland@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff
9. Signature:	•
	May 31, 2011
Signature	Date
Dustin J. Friedland - 64,815 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

14211*5_1 doc

PATENT

REEL: 026375 FRAME: 0642

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESSERA INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESSERA INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTIES, INC." TO "INVENSAS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 11:39

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4608124 8100

110454078

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8716741

DATE: 04-26-11

PATENT REEL: 026375 FRAME: 0643 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:52 AM 04/26/2011 FILED 11:39 AM 04/26/2011 SRV 110454078 - 4608124 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Tessera Intellectual Properties, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 6, 2008.
- 2. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation herein certified was duly adopted by this corporation's stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Invensas Corporation"

5. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

PATENT REEL: 026375 FRAME: 0644 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tessera, Intellectual Properties, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Bernard J. Cassidy, its Secretary, at San Jose, California this 25th day of April, 2011.

TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Bernard J. Cassidy, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 026375 FRAME: 0645